statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for 
the time being in force) and subject to such necessary 
approval(s), consent(s) or permission(s), as may be 
required, approval of the Members of the Company 
be and is hereby accorded to pay remuneration upto 
Rs. 24,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Four Lacs) to each non-
executive director including independent directors of 
the Company in a financial year, as the Board may 
determine from time to time, in the event of inadequacy 
of profits or no profits in the Company during the 
period of two financial years commencing from April 1,